PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Dodge	05/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adaptor, Inc.
Street Address:	2151 S. 54th Street
City:	West Allis
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-783-1300 Email: jwolf@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1239.21497-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Garet K. Galster

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 293850

PATENT REEL: 026281 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, David A. Dodge, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Adaptor, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Ice Hole Cover, as described in application Serial No. 29/385,635, filed 17 February 2011, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of,	, 2011.
David A. Deege	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	with the state of
COUNTY OF Wankesha)	
Personally came before me this 13th day of may, 2011 David A. Dodge, personally known to me to be the person who signed the aboracknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	the above named we document, who
	e Vale
My Commission Expires 12/16/2012	200
My Commission Expires / /2/16/2012	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 026281 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 05/16/2011